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1994 WPIAL Class AAA Tournament  
 
(Southwest Region Tournament results on Page 2) 
 
CHAMPIONSHIP MATCHES 
103 - Jeremy Hunter (McGuffey) tech. fall over Bob Banks (Kiski Area), 19-4. 
112 - Teague Moore (North Allegheny) dec. Bob Patnesky (Canon-McMillan), 7-3. 
119 - Mark Angle (Canon-McMillan) dec. Mike Ziska (Norwin), 6-0. 
125 - Chad Jesko (Connellsville) dec. Don Williams (Kittanning), 8-3. 
130 - Jim Harshaw (Seneca Valley) dec. Chuck Murdy (Canon-McMillan), 7-3. 
135 - Jason Bursick (Hampton) dec. Joe Solomon (Upper St. Clair), 7-5. 
140 - Greg Uschock (Latrobe) dec. Adrian Naggy (Mt. Pleasant), 8-4. 
145 - Vertus Jones (Greensburg Salem) dec. Vince DeAugustine (Hempfield), 3-2. 
152 - Brian Martin (Connellsville) dec. David Craig (Greensburg Salem), 5-3 
160 - Keilan O'Daniel (Canon-McMillan) dec. Bruce Hainan (Greensburg Salem), 8-3. 
171 - Jim Patterson (Greensburg Salem) dec. Rob Crothers (McGuffey), 11-6. 
189 - Jarratt Gooch (Seneca Valley) dec. Tom Darrell (Connellsville), 5-3. 
Hwt - Brendan Bibro (Central Catholic) dec. Vince Pellis (Greensburg Salem), 4-3. 
 
CONSOLATION FINALS 

103 - Ryan Shapert (Shaler) dec. Jonathan Gough (Trinity), 3-2. 
112 - Steve Puskar (Shaler) dec. Rodney Schmucker (Latrobe), 3-1. 
119 - Brian Burrows (Hempfield) dec. Roy Patton (Thomas Jefferson), 3-2. 
125 - Justin Beattie (McGuffey) dec. Mike Murdy (Canon-McMillan), 3-0. 
130 - Eric Newill (Mt. Pleasant) dec. Randy Dischner (Shaler), 6-4. 
135 - Joe Lucas (Connellsville) dec. Tony Bushmire (Canon-McMillan), 5-3. 
140 - Bruce Cridge (Canon-McMillan) dec. J.R. Slagle (Trinity), 2-0. 
145 - Steve Bucciero (Franklin Regional) dec. Jim Gilleland (Albert Gallatin), 6-0. 
152 - Tom Bogan (Upper St. Clair) dec. Jason Dami (Canon-McMillan), 2-1. 
160 - Rob Gordon (Hempfield) pinned Brett Shriver (McGuffey), 4:59. 
171 - Leo Giel (Thomas Jefferson) dec. Scott Tomajko (Mt. Pleasant), 3-1. 
189 - Mike Lazaro (Woodland Hills) dec. Brian Filer (Plum), 10-0 (major). 
Hwt - Curt Severin (Peters Township) dec. Jeff Marak (North Allegheny), 2-1. 
 
SEMIFINALS 
103 - Jeremy Hunter (McGuffey) dec. Ryan Shapert (Shaler), 13-4 (major); Bob Banks (Kiski Area) dec. Jonathan 
Gough (Trinity), 6-3. 
112 - Teague Moore (North Allegheny) dec. Jamie Block (Greensburg Salem), 9-6; Bob Patnesky (Canon-McMillan) 
dec. Steve Puskar (Shaler), 4-2. 
119 - Mark Angle (Canon-McMillan) tech. fall over Roy Patton (Thomas Jefferson), 20-5; Mike Ziska (Norwin) dec. 
Scott Bacco (Moon), 5-2. 
125 - Chad Jesko (Connellsville) pinned Mike Murdy (Canon-McMillan), 4:28; Don Williams (Kittanning) dec. Justin 
Beattie (McGuffey), 7-5 OT. 
130 - Jim Harshaw (Seneca Valley) dec. Eric Pizzi (McGuffey), 13-6; Chuck Murdy (Canon-McMillan) dec. Justin Martin 
(Connellsville), 4-2 OT. 
135 - Jason Bursick (Hampton) dec. Matt Horvat (Valley), 4-0; Joe Solomon (Upper St. Clair) dec. Tony Dietrich 
(Woodland Hills), 3-2. 
140 - Adrian Naggy (Mt. Pleasant) dec. J.R. Slagle (Trinity), 3-1; Greg Uschock (Latrobe) dec. Chamie Hooks 
(Kittanning), 7-1. 
145 - Vertus Jones (Greensburg Salem) dec. Steve Bucciero (Franklin Regional), 7-5; Vince DeAugustine (Hempfield) 
dec. Tony Fischer (Seneca Valley), 10-4. 
152 - Brian Martin (Connellsville) pinned Jason Dami (Canon-McMillan), 5:59; David Craig (Greensburg Salem) dec. 

Tom Bogan (Upper St. Clair), 3-1 OT. 
160 - Keilan O'Daniel (Canon-McMillan) tech. fall over Chris Barnicle (Central Catholic), 18-3; Bruce Hainan 
(Greensburg Salem) dec. Rob Gordon (Hempfield), 5-4. 
171 - Jim Patterson (Greensburg Salem) dec. Adam Seibel (West Mifflin), 5-2; Rob Crothers (McGuffey) dec. Scott 
Tomajko (Mt. Pleasant), 5-3. 
189 - Jarrett Gooch (Seneca Valley) won by default over Jason Barr (McGuffey); Tom Darrell (Connellsville) dec. Mike 
Lazaro (Woodland Hills), 8-5. 
Hwt - Vince Pellis (Greensburg Salem) dec. Curt Severin (Peters Township), 8-3; Brendan Bibro (Central Catholic) dec. 
Brad Cignetti (Kiski Area), 5-1. 
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1994 Class AAA Southwest Regional Tournament 
 
CHAMPIONSHIP MATCHES 
103 - Jeremy Hunter (McGuffey) dec. Bob Banks (Kiski Area), 9-4. 
112 - Teague Moore (North Allegheny) dec. Steve Puskar (Shaler), 7-5. 
119 - Mark Angle (Canon-McMillan) dec. Mike Ziska (Norwin), 5-2. 
125 - Chad Jesko (Connellsville) dec. Don Williams (Kittanning), 5-2. 
130 - Chuck Murdy (Canon-McMillan) dec. Jim Harshaw (Seneca Valley), 7-2. 
135 - Jason Bursick (Hampton) dec. Joe Solomon (Upper St. Clair), 7-3. 
140 - Bruce Cridge (Canon-McMillan) dec. J.R. Slagle (Trinity), 7-4. 
145 - Vertus Jones (Greensburg Salem) dec. Vince DeAugustine (Hempfield), 5-1. 
152 - Brian Martin (Connellsville) dec. Tom Bogan (Upper St. Clair), 8-7. 
160 - Keilan O'Daniel (Canon-McMillan) dec. Rob Gordon (Hempfield), 4-3. 
171 - Jim Patterson (Greensburg Salem) dec. Leo Giel (Thomas Jefferson), 8-3. 
189 - Jarrett Gooch (Seneca Valley) pinned Jason Barr (McGuffey), 3:47. 
Hwt - Vince Pellis (Greensburg Salem) dec. Brendan Bibro (Central Cath.), 2-1. 
 
CONSOLATION MATCHES 
103 - Ryan Shapert (Shaler) dec. Jonathan Gough (Trinity), 4-0. 
112 - Jamie Block (Greensburg Salem) dec. Bob Patnesky (Canon-McMillan), 2-0. 

119 - Brian Burrows (Hempfield) dec. Roy Patton (Thomas Jefferson), 2-0. 
125 - Justin Beattie (McGuffey) dec. Anthony Gantzer (Seneca Valley), 8-1. 
130 - Eric Newill (Mt. Pleasant) dec. Randy Dischner (Shaler), 11-3 (major). 
135 - Joe Lucas (Connellsville) dec. Tony Bushmire (Canon-McMillan), 6-3. 
140 - Chamie Hooks (Kittanning) dec. Adrian Naggy (Mt. Pleasant), 7-4. 
145 - Brian Pardini (Upper St. Clair) dec. Steve Bucciero (Franklin Regional), 3-1. 
152 - Jason Dami (Canon-McMillan) by default over Jesse Seibel (West Mifflin), 0:00. 
160 - Bruce Hainan (Greensburg Salem) tech. fall over Brett Shriver (McGuffey), 16-0. 
171 - Scott Tomajko (Mt. Pleasant) by default over Rob Crothers (McGuffey), 0:00. 
189 - Tom Darrell (Connellsville) by default over Mike Lazaro (Woodland Hills), 0:00. 
Hwt - Mike Occhuizzo (Indiana) dec. Curt Severin (Peters Township), 3-2. 
 
SEMIFINALS 
103 - Jeremy Hunter (McGuffey) dec. Jonathan Gough (Trinity), 17-5 (major); Bob Banks (Kiski Area) dec. Ryan 
Shaper (Shaler), 8-5. 
112 - Teague Moore (North Allegheny) dec. Rodney Schmucker (Latrobe), 5-4; Steve Puskar (Shaler) pinned Jamie 
Block (Greensburg Salem), 3:40. 
119 - Mark Angle (Canon-McMillan) dec. Roy Patton (Thomas Jefferson), 11-2 (major); Mike Ziska (Norwin) dec. Brian 
Burrows (Hempfield), 6-4. 
125 - Chad Jesko (Connellsville) dec. Mike Murdy (Canon-McMillan), 11-1 (major); Don Williams (Kittanning) dec. 
Justin Beattie (McGuffey), 3-2. 
130 - Jim Harshaw (Seneca Valley) pinned Randy Dischner (Shaler), 3:39; Chuck Murdy (Canon-McMillan) dec. Eric 
Newill (Mt. Pleasant), 3-2. 
135 - Jason Bursick (Hampton) dec. Tony Bushmire (Canon-McMillan), 6-4; Joe Solomon (Upper St. Clair) dec. Joe 
Lucas (Connellsville), 6-5. 
140 - J.R. Slagle (Trinity) dec. Greg Uschock (Latrobe), 7-6 OT; Bruce Cridge (Canon-McMillan) dec. Adrian Naggy 
(Mt. Pleasant), 10-6. 
145 - Vertus Jones (Greensburg Salem) dec. Jim Gilleland (Albert Gallatin), 1-0; Vince DeAugustine (Hempfield) dec. 
Brian Pardini (Upper St. Clair), 5-1. 
152 - Brian Martin (Connellsville) dec. Jason Dami (Canon-McMillan), 6-3; Tom Bogan (Upper St. Clair) dec. David 
Craig (Greensburg Salem), 3-1 OT. 
160 - Keilan O'Daniel (Canon-McMillan) pinned Brett Shriver (McGuffey), 1:06; Rob Gordon (Hempfield) dec. Bruce 

Hainan (Greensburg Salem), 3-1. 
171 - Jim Patterson (Greensburg Salem) dec. Scott Tomajko (Mt. Pleasant), 3-1; Leo Giel (Thomas Jefferson) dec. 
Rob Crothers (McGuffey), 2-1. 
189 - Jarratt Gooch (Seneca Valley) dec. Brian Filer (Plum), 10-3; Jason Barr (McGuffey) won by default over Mike 
Lazaro (Woodland Hills), 0:20. 
Hwt - Brendan Bibro (Central Catholic) pinned George Sly (Peabody), 4:33; Vince Pellis (Greensburg Salem) won by 
default over Curt Severin (Peters Township), 2:05. 
 


